

Superior Court of California County of San Bernardino

PURCHASING Box 15010 San Bernardino, CA 92415-5010

ANABEL Z. ROMERO COURT EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND CLERK JURY COMMISSIONER

Phone (909) 501-3550

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD December 5, 2023

RFP 23-11 PRINTING & MAILING OF JURY & TRAFFIC MAILERS

The following vendors submitted a responsive bid/proposal:

Data Integrators, Inc. The Master's Touch, LLC InfoSend, Inc.

After an evaluation based on the criteria stated in the above named solicitation and in accordance with the Administrative Rules, it is the intent of the Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino to enter into a contract with the following vendor:

InfoSend, Inc.

Provided a contract can be finalized between the parties, the above named vendor will be awarded the contract for the work set forth in the solicitation, but is cautioned not to begin any work, purchase any materials, or enter into any subcontracts relating to this award until the contract is fully executed.

The Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino, thanks all of you for your efforts in preparing a response to this solicitation. We appreciate your interest in doing business with the Court, and your information will remain on our bidders list for any future solicitations of similar nature. **If you would like more information regarding this solicitation, please submit a public records request to** prr@sb-court.org.